PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Yaoxue Zhang | 07/28/2005 |
| Guangbin Xu | 07/28/2005 |
| Yuezhi Zhou | 07/28/2005 |
| Guanfei Guo | 07/28/2005 |
| Wenyuan Kuang | 07/28/2005 |
| Li Wei | 07/28/2005 |
| Huajie Yang | 07/28/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tsinghua University |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 3-529#, Qinghua Yuan |
| Internal Address: | Haidian District |
| City: | Beijing |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 100084 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11184466 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500060801

Fax Number: (312)739-6986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8000

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com Harold V. Stotland Correspondent Name: 55 East Monroe Street Address Line 1:

Suite 4200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

PATENT

REEL: 016786 FRAME: 0652

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 39275-400200 |
|--|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Harold V. Stotland |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=4809_001#page1.tif source=4809_001#page2.tif source=4809_001#page3.tif source=4809_001#page4.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 016786 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

METHOD AND COMPUTING SYSTEM FOR TRANSPARENCE

COMPUTING ON THE COMPUTER NETWORK

Assignee:

Tsinghua University (a non-profit organization)

[Company Name]

3-529#, Oinghua Yuan

Haidian District, Beijing, 100084, P.R. CHINA

[Address]

| Name of Each Inventor and Assignor: | Date of Execution of Patent Application: |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Yaoxue ZHANG | July 28, 2005 |
| Guangbin XU | July 28, 2005 |
| Yuezhi ZHOU | |
| Guanfei GUO | July 28, 2005 |
| Wenyuan KUANG | July_28,_2005 |
| Li WEI | Inly_28,_2005 |
| Huajie YANG | In 1 v 28 2005 |

We, the undersigned, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto the above-identified assignee (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the above-identified application, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's

CH1 10927529.1

PATENT REEL: 016786 FRAME: 0654 Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request an attorney in Seyfarth Shaw LLP to insert here in parentheses the serial number (11/184,466) and the filing date (July 19,200) of said application when known.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements in the United States.

| Dated: | July 28, 2005 | _ |
|--------|---------------|---|
| _ | | |

Yawww hang [Signature]

[Signature]

Yaoxue ZHANG

[Name Printed]

Tsinghua University

3-526#, FIT Building, Qinghua Yuan

Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P.R. China

[Post Office Address]

Dated: July 28 2005

Guangbin

χ.

[Signature]

Guangbin XU

[Name Printed]

Tsinghua University

3-526#, FIT Building, Qinghua Yuan

Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P.R. China

[Post Office Address]

| Dated: July 28, 2005 | [Signature] |
|----------------------|---|
| | Yuezhi ZHOU [Name Printed] |
| | Tsinghua University 3-526#, FIT Building, Qinghua Yuan <u>Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P.R. China</u> [Post Office Address] |
| Dated: July 28, 2005 | Gumfei Guo [Signature] |
| | Guanfei GUO [Name Printed] |
| | Tsinghua University 3-526#, FIT Building, Qinghua Yuan Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P.R. China [Post Office Address] |
| | [rost Office Address] |
| Dated: July 28, 2005 | Weny was Kumy [Signature] |
| | Wenyuan KUANG [Name Printed] |
| | Tsinghua University 3-526#, FIT Building, Qinghua Yuan Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P.R. China |
| | Post Office Address? |

3

Dated: July 28, 2005

Li WEI

[Signature]

<u>Li W</u>EI

[Name Printed]

Tsinghua University
3-526#, FIT Building, Qinghua Yuan
Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P.R. China
[Post Office Address]

Dated: July 28, 2005

Kuajie YANG

[Signature]

Huajie YANG

[Name Printed]

Tsinghua University
3-526#, FIT Building, Qinghua Yuan
Haidian District, Beijing 100084, P.R. China
[Post Office Address]

4

CH1 10927629.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016786 FRAME: 0657